

06.05.2023

**Fresh civil suit received by way of assignment. It
be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. A.K. Jain Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the
application to defendants on PF/RC returnable on
05.07.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/06.05.2023