

05.07.2023

Present : Sh. A.K. Jain Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Harsh Khanna Ld. counsel for defendants. He has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of defendants. It be taken on record.

Defendants have been served on 07.06.2023.

At this stage, the counsel for defendants has filed application u/o 7 rule 11 r/w S. 151 CPC. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for filing reply, if any and arguments on application u/o 7 R 11 r/w S. 151 CPC on 27.09.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/05.07.2023