

CS 308/23
Salochna Malhotra Vs Ranjana Malhotra

27.09.2023

Present: Sh. Sushant Kumar, proxy for Sh. A.K. Jain, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Harsh Khanna, Id. Counsel for defendants.

Since matter was fixed for reply and arguments on application under order 7 rule 11 r/w section 151 CPC.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for defendants filed reply to the abovesaid application of the plaintiff. It be taken on record.

Copy supplied.

Parties are directed to file written arguments on abovesaid application on next date of hearing, confining upto 2-3 pages only. They are also directed to exchange the same with each other on or before next date of hearing.

Matter be listed for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC on 30.01.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
27.09.2023