

CS 308/23
Salochna Malhotra Vs Ranjana Malhotra

06.04.2024

Present: Sh. A.K. Jain, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
Sh. Harsh Khanna, Id. Counsel for defendants.
Since matter was fixed for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC.
At this stage, Id. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file written arguments. Heard. Time is granted.
Matter is adjourned.
Matter be listed for arguments on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC on 27.07.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
06.04.2024