

CS No. 308/23
Salochna vs. Ranjana Malhotra

18.01.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Jain Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Harsh Khanna Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application
u/o 7 R 11 r/w S. 151 CPC.

Arguments heard on behalf of Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the
ground that he wish to argue the application, physically, on
NDOH. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for arguments on behalf of the
plaintiff on aforesaid application on 05.04.2025.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/18.01.2025_(ch)